## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## Sierra County Office of Education and Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District

The Sierra County Office of Education and the Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District hereby give notice that an Approval Vote will be held as follows:

TO APPROVE:

- 1) 2019-2020 Local Control Accountability Plans Pursuant to Education Code Section 52062
- 2) 2019-2020 Proposed Budgets
  Pursuant to Education Code Sections 42103, 42122, 42123, and 42127
- 3) Use of Proposition 30, Education Protection Account

  The Education Protection Account (EPA) provides local educational agencies (LEAs)
  with general purpose state aid funding pursuant to Proposition 30, The Schools and Local
  Public Safety Protection Act of 2012, approved by the voters on November 6, 2012. The
  EPA funding is a component of a Local Educational Agency's total revenue limit or
  charter school general purpose entitlement.

HEARING DATE: Tuesday, May 14, 2019

TIME: 6:00 pm

LOCATION: Sierra County Office of Education

109 Beckwith Road, Room 4

Loyalton, CA 96118 *Videoconferencing available at:* 

Downieville School, 130 School Street, Downieville, CA 95936

The budget will be available for public inspection at the Sierra County Office of Education, 109 Beckwith Road, Room 3, Loyalton, California, three days prior to the public hearing between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. The public is also welcome to appear at the public hearing to review and speak to the 2018-19, LCAP or use of Proposition 30 funds, or any item therein.